

# **NEWS RELEASE**

Embargoed until Thursday 5 May 2016

## SWISS REFINER CYBERIS ACHIEVES RJC CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY CERTIFICATION

LONDON - RJC today announced that Cyberis SA has achieved Certification against the RJC Chain-of-Custody (CoC) Standard at its manufacturing facility in Bassecourt, Switzerland.

"RJC is delighted to congratulate Cyberis SA on having achieved RJC CoC Certification. CoC Certification provides a mechanism for Members to demonstrate how they are implementing the OECD Due Diligence Guidance for Responsible Supply Chains," says Andrew Bone, RJC's Executive Director.

Cyberis SA's CoC Certification results from a successful verification assessment conducted by Michel Mooser from SGS United Kingdom Limited, an international auditing company accredited by the RJC.

"We are very pleased and proud to announce our RJC CoC Certification. The RJC philosophy matches our corporate culture perfectly. It is completely appropriate for us to work according to the RJC principles: we believe we can achieve commercial success and also preserve environmental protection and human rights. Thanks to our CoC Certification, we can highlight our professionalism and sincerity towards responsible business practices. It is our privilege to be able to assure the traceability of our precious metals, as well as proof that our gold is conflict-free and responsibly sourced," says Didier Muriset, Manager of Cyberis SA.

### For further information please contact:

Gerhard Humphreys-de Meyer, Communications Coordinator, Responsible Jewellery Council Tel: +44 (0)207 321 0992, <u>gerhard.humphreysdemeyer@responsiblejewellery.com</u>

### About RJC

The Responsible Jewellery Council is an international not-for-profit standards and certification organisation. It has more than 700 Member companies that span the jewellery supply chain from mine to retail. RJC Members commit to and are independently audited against the RJC Code of Practices – an international standard on responsible business practices for diamonds, gold and platinum group metals. The Code of Practices addresses human rights, labour rights, environmental impact, mining practices, product disclosure and many more important topics in the jewellery supply chain. RJC also works with multi-stakeholder initiatives on responsible sourcing and supply chain due diligence. The RJC's Chain-of-Custody Certification for precious metals supports these initiatives and can be used as a tool to deliver broader Member and stakeholder benefit.

The RJC is a <u>Full Member of the ISEAL Alliance</u> – the global association for sustainability standards. For more information on RJC Members, Certification, and Standards please visit <u>www.responsiblejewellery.com</u>

www.responsiblejewellery.com

The Responsible Jewellery Council is the trading name of the Council for Responsible Jewellery Practices Ltd. The Council for Responsible Jewellery Practices Ltd, 9 Whitehall, First Floor Front, SW1A 2DD, London, UK. The Council for Responsible Jewellery Practices Ltd is registered in England and Wales with company number 05449042.

#### About Cyberis SA

Cyberis SA was founded in 2000 in Switzerland. Today we employ nearly 30 people at our unique plant in Bassecourt specialized in the development and production of components for the watch case industry. Cyberis has an excellent reputation in the high range's domain jewellery.

Thanks to the many trades present within Cyberis SA, we are perfectly capable to assure the production from the beginning to the end. Because of our experience in the precision screw-machining, we make the pieces according to the customers' plans and follow them during the screws' development. Furthermore, Cyberis ensures a reliable and optimal production, due to the use of exclusively Swiss products. For more information about Cyberis SA visit <u>www.cyberis.ch</u>

**RJC Certification Information – Cyberis SAS** 

**Chain of Custody Certified Members** 

www.responsiblejewellery.com

The Responsible Jewellery Council is the trading name of the Council for Responsible Jewellery Practices Ltd. The Council for Responsible Jewellery Practices Ltd, 9 Whitehall, First Floor Front, SW1A 2DD, London, UK. The Council for Responsible Jewellery Practices Ltd is registered in England and Wales with company number 05449042.